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Tulalip Tribal Court Bar 

Active Attorneys 
 

Brian Ashbach 

Ashbach Law Offices, LLC 

4025 80th Street Northeast Suite B 

Marysville, WA 98270 

brian@ashbachlawoffices.com 

(360) 659-4950 

Areas of Practice: Criminal, Insurance, 

Litigation, Personal Injury, Torts, Traffic 

Offenses 

 

Andrew Benjamin 

Benjamin Law Group  

4738 11th Avenue Northeast  

Seattle, WA 98105 

abenjamin@benjilaw.com 

206-622-8953 

Areas of Practice: Estate Planning, Probate, 

Wills, Family, Personal Injury, Torts 

 

Jennifer Beyerlein 

Lane Powell PC 

1420 5th Avenue Suite 4200 

Seattle, WA 98101 

beyerleinj@lanepowell.com 

(206) 223-7065 

Areas of Practice: Construction, Litigation, 

Malpractice 

 

Josh Brumley 

Brumley Law Firm PLLC 

1303 Central Avenue South Suite 201 

Kent, WA 98032 

Joshua@Brumleylawfirm.com 

(253) 236-4079 

Areas of Practice: Personal Injury, Torts 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jay Carey 

Jay Carey Law Office 

420 North MacLeod 

Arlington, WA 98223 

(360) 435-5707 

Areas of Practice: Landlord/Tenant, Real 

Property/land use 

 

Hortensia Castillo 

Jay Carey Law Office 

420 North MacLeod Avenue 

Arlington, WA 98223 

hortensia@jaycareylaw.com 

(360) 435-5707 

Areas of Practice: Elder, Estate 

Planning/Probate/Wills, Family, 

Guardianships, Landlord/Tenant, Traffic 

 

Kenneth Chang 

Hart Jarvis Murray Chang, PLLC 

155 NE 100th St Suite 210 

Seattle, WA 98125 

kchang@hjmc-law.com 

(206) 260-2950 

Areas of Practice: Criminal Defense 

 

Kathy Chrostowska 

Feldman & Lee PS 

19303 44th Ave W 

Lynnwood, WA 98036 

Kathy@feldmanlee.com 

(425) 230-6284 

Areas of Practice: Divorce, Custody 
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Katherine Czubakowski 

Law Offices of Tresa A Sadler 

16708 Bothell Everett Highway Suite 104 

Mill Creek, WA 98012 

kczubakowski@sadlerpllc.com 

(206) 250 0628 

Areas of Practice: Family Law, Probate, 

Estate Planning 

 

Avery Druyon 

Law Offices of Daniel Ehrlich, PLLC 

3228 Broadway 

Everett, WA 98201 

adruyon@ehrlichlawyer.com 

(425) 954-5578 

Areas of Practice: Family law 

 

Mackenzie Dunham 

Law Offices of Daniel Ehrlich, PLLC 

3228 Broadway 

Everett, WA 98201 

(425) 954-5578 

Areas of Practice: Family 

 

Daniel Ehrlich 

Law Offices of Daniel Ehrlich, PLLC 

3228 Broadway 

Everett, WA 98201 

daniel@ehrlichlawyer.com 

(425) 954-5578 

Areas of Practice: Collections, Criminal, 

Family, Indian, Juvenile, Traffic 

 

George T. Freeman III 

George T. Freeman Inc PS 

406 South 2nd Street 

Mount Vernon, WA 98273 

george@TheDogFriendlyLawyer.com 

(425) 317-9000 

Areas of Practice: Criminal, Family, 

Insurance, Judicial Officer, Personal Injury, 

Traffic 

 

 

 

 

Isabella Forcino 

K&L Gates LLP 

925 4th Ave Suite 2900 

Seattle, WA 98104 

Isabella.forcino@klgates.com 

(206) 623-7580 

Areas of Practice: Indian, Real 

Property/Land Use 

 

Jaclyn Gaddy 

Russell and Hill, PLLC 

3811A Broadway Everett, WA 98201 

jaclyn@russellandhill.com 

425-212-9165 

Areas of Practice: Disability, Personal Injury 

 

Shane P. Gale 

McCarthy& Holthus, LLP 

108 1st Avenue South Suite 300  

Seattle, WA 98104 

sgale@mccarthyholthus.com 

206-596-4841 

Areas of Practice: Collections, Debtor-

Creditor, Real Property 

 

Michael Galvan 

View Ridge Family Law & Estate Planning 

3418 NE 65th St Ste A 

Seattle, WA 98115 

Michael@viewridgelaw.com 

(206) 237-5604 

Areas of Practice: Adoption, Divorce, Child 

Support, Custody, Guardianships 

 

Tamara Garrison 

Luminosity Law PLLC 

6912 220th Street Southwest Suite 214 

Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043 

tg@luminositylaw.com 

425-329-3524 

Areas of Practice: Family 
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Carl Gaul III 

Law Offices of Carl Gaul 

1604 Hewitt Avenue Suite 302 

Everett, WA 98201 

(425) 374-1898 

Areas of Practice: Criminal, Family 

  

Vincent Humphrey 

Humphrey & Associates PLLC 

2018 156th Avenue Northeast 

Bellevue, WA 98007 

vincent@halgalteam.com 

(206) 946-8580 

Areas of Practice: Family 

 

Bijan Jalili 

Allied Employers 

811 Kirkland Avenue Suite 100 

Kirkland, WA 98033 

bjalili@alliedemployers.org  

206-552-8889 

Areas of Practice: Employment, Labor 

 

Zachary Jarvis 

Hart Jarvis Murray Chang, PLLC 

155 NE 100th St Suite 210 

Seattle, WA 98125 

zjarvis@hjmc-law.com 

(206) 735-7474 

Areas of Practice: Criminal Defense 

 

Anthony Jones 

Dorsey & Whitney LLP 

701 5th Avenue Suite 6100 

Seattle, WA 98104 

(206) 903-2381 

Areas of Practice: Intellectual Property, 

Patent/Trademark/Copyright, Indian law 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nicholas Korst 

Ahlers Cressman & Sleight 

1325 4th Avenue Suite 1850 

Seattle, WA 98101 

Nicholas.korst@acslawyers.com 

(206) 287-9900 

Areas of Practice: Business/Commercial, 

Construction, Contracts, Insurance 

 

Jacques LeJeune 

Bishop Legal 

19743 1st Avenue South 

Normandy Park, WA 98148 

jacques@bishoplegal.com 

(206) 592-9000 

Areas of Practice: Personal Injury 

 

O. Yale Lewis III 

Law Offices of O. Yale Lewis III 

11515 36th Avenue Northeast 

Seattle, WA 98125 

(206) 223-0840 

Areas of Practice: Family law, Indian law 

 

Eric Makus 

Makus Law PS 

411 University Street Suite 1200 

Seattle, WA 98101 

Eric@Makus.com 

(206) 652-2562 

Areas of Practice: Criminal, Personal Injury 

 

Rajeev Majumdar 

Whatcom Law Group, PS 

289 H Street Suite A 

Blaine, WA 98230 

rajeev@whatcomlaw.com 

(360) 332-7000 

Areas of Practice: Business/Commercial,  

Contracts, Corporate, Criminal, Real 

Property 
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Deane Minor 

Tuohy Minor Kruse PLLC 

2821 Wetmore Avenue 

Everett, WA 98201 

deane@tuohyminor.com 

(425) 259-9194 

Areas of Practice: Estate 

Planning/Probate/Wills, General, Real 

Property 

 

Jeannie Mucklestone 

Jeannie P. Mucklestone, PS 

PO Box 565 

Medina, WA 98039 

Jeannie@mucklestone.com 

(206) 623-3343 

Areas of Practice: Criminal, Traffic 

 

James Pollack 

Marten Law 

1191 2nd Avenue Suite 2200 

Seattle, WA 98101 

jpollack@martenlaw.com 

(206) 351-6007 

Areas of Practice: Environmental, Litigation 

 

Stockton Pendergast 

Tsai Law Company, PLLC 

2101 4th Avenue Suite 2200 

Seattle, WA 98121 

Stockton@tlclawco.com 

(206) 728-8000 

Areas of Practice: Criminal, Family 

 

Cory Rein 

Cogdill Nichols Rein Wartelle Andrews 

(CNRWA) 

3232 Rockefeller Ave 

Everett, WA 98201 

cdr@cnrlaw.com 

(425) 259-6111 

Areas of Practice: Contracts, Family, 

Litigation, Personal Injury, Real 

Property/Land Use, Torts 

 

 

Shelby Stoner 

Galanda Broadman 

8606 35th Avenue Northeast Suite L1 

Seattle, WA 98115 

Shelby@galandabroadman.com 

206-557-7509 

Areas of Practice: Appellate, Employment, 

Indian, Labor, Litigation 

 

Adam Strand 

Galloway Law Group, PLLC 

PO Box 425  

Lake Stevens, WA 98258 

adam@glgpllc.com 

(425) 334-4400 

Areas of Practice: Adminstrative/Regulatory, 

Appellate, Business/Commercial, Contracts, 

Estate Planning/Probate/Wills, Family, 

Indian, Land Use, Landlord/Tenant, Legal 

Research and Writing, Real Property, Real 

Property/Land Use 

 

Brian Sullivan 

Sullivan Law Group 

2932 Hoyt Avenue 

Everett, WA 98201 

brian@sullivanpllc.com 

(425) 322-1076 

Areas of Practice: Personal Injury 

 

Dean Swanson 

Russell and Hill 

3811A Broadway Everett, WA 98201 

dean@russellandhill.com 

425-212-9165 

Areas of Practice: Civil rights, Contract, 

Insurance, Litigation, Malpractice, Personal 

Injury, Torts 
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Rico Tessandore 

Law Offices of Rico Tessandore 

3400 188th Street Southwest Suite 210 

Lynnwood, WA 98037 

legal@ricotessandore.com 

(425) 778-9800 

Areas of Practice: Litigation, Personal Injury, 

Subrogation, Traffic Offenses 

 

Stephanie Turcios 

Perkins Coie LLP 

1201 3rd Ave Suite 4900 

Seattle, WA 98101 

Sturcios@perkinscoie.com 

(206) 359-8000 

Areas of Practice: Estate Planning, Probate, 

Wills, Litigation, Tax 

 

Josh Williams 

Williams Esquire 

249 Main Ave Suite 107-327 

North Bend, WA 98045 

williamsesquire@icloud.com 

(509) 833-4606 

Areas of Practice: Appellate, Criminal, 

Family, Indian, Litigation 

 

Rebekah Young 

Sears Injury Law, PLLC 

929 East Main Suite 305A  

Puyallup, WA 98372 

bekah@searsinjurylaw.com 

253-444-5767 

Areas of Practice: Personal Injury 
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